

VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK
14700 Ravinia Avenue
Orland Park, IL 60462

VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE

Subject: EAST RESEVOIR ADDITION

Dat:: 5/1/2008

Present: Clerk's: S.Barzso, Finance: D. Domalewski, Public Works: J. Ingram

Time: 11:00:00 AM

Bid Submitted By	Address	Telephone	Amount of Bid	Bid Security Deposit
Illinois Constructors Corp. - Craig Bradley	39 W 866 Fabyan Parkway Elburn, IL 60119	(630) 232-7280	\$11,236,069.00	10%
Concrete Structures of the Midwest, Inc. - Frank	1845 Western Drive West Chicago, IL 60185	(630) 293-5775	\$9,875,405.00	10%
Joseph J. Henderson & Son, Inc	4288 Old Grand Avenue Gurnee, IL 60031	(847) 244-3222	\$8,976,840.00	10%
Poulos, Inc. - Spero Poulos	735 S. Laramie Ave Chicago, IL 60644	(773) 626-8600	\$12,747,000.00	10%
Gariup Construction Company Inc.	3965 Harrison Gary, IN 46408	(219) 887-5233	\$11,759,00.00	10%
Airy's Inc. - Jim Welling	7455 W. Duvan Drive Tinley Park, IL 60477	(708) 429-0660	\$12,052,052.00	10%

Ellen J. Baer (Summary Sheet Only)
Denise Domalewski
Judy Konow
John Ingram

Village Clerk: David P Maher

Date: 5/1/2008

SECTION 00410

BID FORM

To the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Orland Park, 14700 Ravinia Avenue, Orland Park, Illinois, 60462:

For the construction of the East Reservoir Addition at the Main Pumping Station.

Date of Bid May 1, 2008

Made by David A. Henderson, President

Name of Bidder Joseph J. Henderson & Son, Inc.
(Individual, firm, corporation, or joint venture as case may be)

Business Address of Bidder 4288 Old Grand Avenue, Gurnee, Illinois 60031

Bidder's Telephone Number (847) 244-3222

Bidder's Fax Number (847) 244-9572

Bidder's E-Mail Address LindaZ@JJHenderson.com

Residence Address of Bidder (If an individual) Not applicable

(If Bidder is a firm, fill in the names and addresses of all partners in the following blanks)

Names of Partners	Addresses of Partners
<u>Not applicable</u>	<u></u>
<u></u>	<u></u>
<u></u>	<u></u>
<u></u>	<u></u>

6.01 Bidder will complete the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents for the following prices:

Contract Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Description and Price in Words	Price in Figures	
			Computed Unit Price	Total Price For Item
1	Lump Sum	For the construction of all structures, equipment and site work associated with East Reservoir Addition, other than unit price work, complete in place for the lump sum price of <u>eight million eight hundred twelve thousand</u> dollars and <u>no</u> cents.	L.S	\$ <u>8,812,000</u>
2	2,960 L.F.	For providing Temporary Fencing, for the unit price of <u>twenty-nine</u> dollars and <u>no</u> cents per lineal foot.	\$ <u>29</u>	\$ <u>85,840</u>
3	1,000 Cu.Yds.	Over-excavation, complete in place, for the unit price of <u>fifteen</u> dollars and <u>no</u> cents per cubic yard.	\$ <u>15</u>	\$ <u>15,000</u>
4	1,000 Cu.Yds.	Additional Select Fill, complete in place, for the unit price of <u>thirty-four</u> dollars and <u>no</u> cents per cubic yard.	\$ <u>34</u>	\$ <u>34,000</u>
5	100 Cu.Yds.	Additional Class D Concrete, complete in place, for the unit price of <u>two hundred fifty</u> dollars and <u>no</u> cents per cubic yard.	\$ <u>250</u>	\$ <u>25,000</u>
6	5,000 pounds	Additional Steel Reinforcing, complete in place, for the unit price of <u>one</u> dollars and <u>no</u> cents per pound.	\$ <u>1</u>	\$ <u>5,000</u>
TOTAL COMPUTED PRICE			\$	<u>8,976,840</u> (Amount in Figures)

VOPERA

00410-8

EXHIBIT B

Village of Orland Park, Illinois
East Reservoir Addition

Construction Services Fee Estimate

Greeley and Hansen
May 2, 2008

Construction Period, months			15
Work Days per Year			255
Projected Work Days for Contract			318
Round Trip Mileage			70
<u>Greeley and Hansen Services</u>			
Office Construction Services			\$260,152
Mileage	30 no of trips	0.60	\$1,260
Office Services Total			\$261,412
Field Assistance			\$285,404
Mileage	318 no of trips	0.60	\$13,373
Field Services Total			\$298,777
Subtotal Greeley and Hansen Services			\$560,189
<u>Subconsultant Services</u>			
K&H Structural Shop Dwgs/Assistance			\$35,000
Field Survey			\$2,500
Geotech Assistance			
Install Inclinometers	1700 ea	5	\$8,500
Inclinometer Readings	24 rdgs	500	\$12,000
Geotech Engineer	120 hr	125 \$/hr	\$15,000
Lab Testing (concrete cylinders), concrete quantity	10000 cy		
No. of cylinders	1000	40 \$/cyl	\$40,000
Other Lab Tests		25 %	\$10,000
Subtotal Subconsultant Services			\$123,000
Markup on Subconsultants @ 10%			<u>\$12,300</u>
Total Subconsultant Services			\$135,300
Total Construction Services			\$695,489
Rounded Amount			\$695,000
Note:	Bids opened 5/1/08, JJ Henderson low bidder at \$8,976,840.		
	Contract Multiplier		
			3.15